  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
June, 2001 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC589A/D
MC74HC589A
8-Bit Serial or
Parallel-Input/Serial-Output
Shift Register with 3-State

16
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HC589AN PDIP–16 2000/Box
MC74HC589AD SOIC–16 48/Rail
MC74HC589ADR2 SOIC–16 2500/Reel
MC74HC589ADT TSSOP–16 96/Rail
MC74HC589ADTR2 TSSOP–16 2500/Reel
MC74HC589A
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)